
Tank to Pump Valve with Manual Actuator 
Service Parts List

Index:
Component See Page

Complete Valve 2

04/25/23
Rev. DateDocument Number

SPL83505
Issue Date

WaterousCompany, 125 Hardman Avenue South, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA (651) 450-5000  www.waterousco.com
Note: When ordering parts, provide Pump, Transmission or PTO Serial Number.

02/06/15



NS36

NS37
NS38

NS32
NS26

NS32

NS10

NS19

NS1

NS35
NS34

NS3

NS12

NS22

NS21
NS6

NS26

NS5

NS23

NS11

NS30

NS31

NS9

NS25

NS17

NS14
NS14

NS4

NS7

NS8

NS20

NS18

NS2

NS24

Pump Body 

Flow

NS33
Tank to Pump Valve

NS18

NS30

Two used on top holes 
prior to April 25, 2023

Two used on top holes 
after April 25, 2023

Ref. No.NS29 
Valve and Operator 

Subassembly

Ref No. Description Included In NS99
NS1 Body-Valve, 3-1/2 in
NS2 Ball-Tank, Intake Valve  
NS3 Seal-Valve, Ball X
NS4 Plate-Cover (TSBV) X
NS5 Nipple-Hose, 4 in OD, Straight
NS5 Nipple-Hose, 4 in OD, Angle Compensated
NS5 Nipple-Hose, 3-1/2 in OD, Angle Compensated
NS6 Retainer-Seal X
NS7 Spring-Detent X
NS8 Bushing-Upper X
NS9 Handle
NS10 Plug-Pivot, Ball Valve 
NS11 Sleeve
NS12 Spring-Wave X
NS14 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 5/8 in
NS17 Washer-Lock, 3/8 in
NS18 O-Ring, 3/4 x 15/16 in X
NS19 O-Ring, 1-1/8 x 1-5/16 in X
NS20 O-Ring, 2-5/16 x 2-1/2 in X
NS21 O-Ring, 3-3/4 X 4 in X
NS22 O-Ring, 6 x 6-1/4 in X
NS23 Spring Pin, 1/4 x 1-1/4 in., Stainless Steel X
NS24 O-Ring, 6-3/4 x 7 in X
NS25 Washer-Fender, 3/8 in
NS26 Screw-Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 in
NS29 Valve and Operator Subassembly
NS30 Washer-Thrust, Gate Valve, 1-3/8 in I.D. X
NS31 Cam-Stop, Tank Suction Ball Valve X
NS32 Plug-Pipe, Square Hd, 1/2 NPT
NS33 O-ring,5 x5-1/4 in X
NS34 Washer-Plain, 1/4 in  
NS35 Screw-Machine, Pan Hd, 1/4-20 x 1/2 in
NS36 Stud-Coarse, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 in X
NS37 Washer-Lock, 1/2 in X
NS38 Nut-Hex, 1/2-13 X
NS99 Repair Kit  

22 ofPage
SPL83505


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


